

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Reference Number:

VIII-151

P00550894VS

Project ID:

## **MEMORANDUM**

**FOR** 

**MARK A. VILLAR** 

Secretary

This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 22 February 2021 of DPWH Regional Director NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Eusebio T. Culas, District Engineer, Leyte 5th District Engineering Office, Baybay City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

| As per GAA/Original  |                               |               | As Modified   |                          |                   |
|--|-------------------------------|---------------|---|--------------------------|-------------------|
|  |                               | Project Des   | cription  |                          |                   |
| 0710011101   | 00117209909000<br>P00550894VS |               |   |                          |                   |
| LOCAL PROGRAM  |                               |               | LOCAL PROGRAM   |                          |                   |
| Local - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Local Infrastructure Program |                               |               | Local - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads -<br>Local Infrastructure Program |                          |                   |
| Concreting of Roads,   | Barangay Maitum, A            | Abuyog, Leyte | Concreting of Roads,<br>Leyte   | . Barangay Maitu         | m, Abuyog,        |
| Physical Target  | Unit Cost<br>(P'000)          | Allocation    | Physical Target   | Unit Cost<br>(P'000)     | Estimated<br>Cost |
| CW1- Construction<br>of Concrete Road:<br>0.173 lane km                      | ₽ 11,445.0867/<br>lane km     | ₽ 1.980 M     | CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 0.664 lane km.                              | ₽ 2,981.9277/<br>lane km | ₽ 1.980 M         |
| EAO  |                               | ₽ 0.02 M      | EAO   | 3.8 M                    | ₽ 0.02 M          |
| Total: ₽ 2.00  |                               | ₽ 2.00 M      |   | Total:                   | ₽ 2.00 M          |

## JUSTIFICATION:

Based on the actual site condition and approved POW, the scope of work of the project involves construction of concrete road (L=332m, w=4m), in which the unit cost of P 2,981,927.7/lane km was arrived, thus, the increase in physical target resulting to the decrease in unit cost, attached is a copy of Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

**Undersecretary for Operations** in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.6 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN1F06330